For the Patent Owner

Backup counsel: Robert W. Hahl, Reg. No. 33,893 Backup counsel: Robert Mihail, Reg. No. 66,021

Neifeld IP Law, PC

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Paper No. ___

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Coalition For Affordable Drugs V LLC Petitioner

v.

Biogen MA Inc.
Patent Owner

Case IPR2015-01136
Patent 8,399,514
Title: TREATMENT FOR MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS

PETITIONER'S LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS



Abbreviation	Definition
CFAD	Coalition For Affordable Drugs V LLC
ClinicalTrials NCT00168701	Ex. 1022A
Credes	Hayman Credes Master Fund, L.P.
DMF	Dimethyl Fumarate
Ex.	Exhibit
G.I.	Gastro-Intestinal
HCM	Hayman Capital Management, L.P.
HCMF	Hayman Capital Master Fund, L.P.
HI	Hayman Investments, L.L.C.
HOF	Hayman Orange Fund SPC – Portfolio A
HOM	Hayman Offshore Management, Inc.
ICH Guideline E4	Ex. 1004A
Inc.	Incorporated
IPNav	IP Navigation Group, LLC
Kappos 2005	Exhibit 1003A
LLC or L.L.C.	Limited Liability Company
L.P.	Limited Partnership
MMF	Monomethyl Fumarate
MS	Multiple Sclerosis
nXnP	nXn Partners, LLC
p	Page
POSITA	Person of Ordinary Skill In The Art
pre-AIA	Pre – America Invents Act



RPI	Real Party in Interest:
	Coalition For Affordable Drugs V LLC
	("CFAD"), Hayman Credes Master
	Fund, L.P. ("Credes"), Hayman Orange
	Fund SPC – Portfolio A ("HOF"),
	Hayman Capital Master Fund, L.P.
	("HCMF"), Hayman Capital
	Management, L.P. ("HCM"), Hayman
	Offshore Management, Inc. ("HOM"),
	Hayman Investments, L.L.C. ("HI"),
	nXn Partners, LLC ("nXnP"), IP
	Navigation Group, LLC ("IPNav"), J
	Kyle Bass, and Erich Spangenberg
RRMS	Relapsing-Remitting Multiple Sclerosis
•	Paragraph

/RobertHahl#33,893/

Robert W. Hahl, Reg. No. 33,893

Lead Counsel for the Petitioner

Tel: 1-703-415-0012 Ext. 103

Email: rhahl@neifeld.com

Backup Counsel for Petitioner

Robert Mihail, Reg. No. 66,021

Tel: 1-703-415-0012 Ext. 107

Email: rmihail@neifeld.com

Fax for lead and backup counsel for the Petitioner: 1-703-415-0013

Postal address for lead and backup counsel:

Neifeld IP Law, PC, 4813-B Eisenhower Avenue, Alexandria, VA 22304



42.6(e) CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Agreements on Service: "Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), Patent Owner consents to electronic service by email at michael.flibbert@finnegan.com and maureen.queler@finnegan.com." Patent Owner's Mandatory Notice of 5/22/2015.

I certify that this document was served or simultaneously is being served on each opposing party with the filing of this document.

42.6(e)(4) (iii)(A) The date and manner of service:

Date of Service: 5/27/2015

Manner of service: **Email to:** michael.flibbert@finnegan.com; maureen.queler@finnegan.com

42.6(e)(4)(iii)(B) The name and address of every person served are:

Lead Counsel for patent owner, telephone and email: Michael J. Flibbert (Reg. No. 33,234); Tel: 202.408.4493

Backup Counsel for patent owner, telephone and email: Maureen D. Queler (Reg. No. 61,879); Tel: 202.408.4294

Postal Address for lead and backup counsel for patent owner: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, LLP, 901 New York Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20001.

Fax Address for lead and backup counsel for patent owner: 202-408-4000

/RobertHahl#33,893/ Robert W. Hahl, Reg. No. 33,893 Lead Counsel for the Petitioner Neifeld IP Law, PC 4813-B Eisenhower Avenue Alexandria, VA 22304

Tel: 1-703-415-0012 Ext. 103

Fax: 1-703-415-0013 Email: rhahl@neifeld.com

